

**M/s Youngthang Power Ventures Limited vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.8 of 2024**

29.04.2024 Present: Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Objection, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **12.06.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 29, 2024
(*Vinod*)