

**M/s Youngthang Power Ventures Limited vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.8 of 2024**

12.06.2024 Present: Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Objections to the execution petition still not filed.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, three
weeks' more time is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 12, 2024
(*Vinod*)