

M/s Youngthang Power Ventures Limited vs. State of HP and others

Exe. Pet. No. 08 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: M/s Shilpa Sood and Diksha Thakur, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Objections to the execution petition not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 21, 2024
(narender)