

M/s Youngthang Power Ventures Ltd. Vs. State of H.P.

Exe. Pet. No.8 of 2024

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, as Vice Counsel for the DH/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the JDs/respondents.

Response to the objections not filed. As prayed for,
let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(Rishi)